

Committee on Finance

www.greenvillecounty.org

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

To: Butch Kirven, Chairman, Committee on Finance From: Nicole Wood, Assistant County Administrator Department: General Services Item Title: Fee Termination Agreement - NCEES Action Taken by Committee previously: Motion Requested Today: Approval of ordinance terminating the Fee Agreement Staff Recommendation: Impact of Action: Authorize and approve elimination of fee-in-lieu-of tax agreement covering property that is currently exempt from ad valorem property taxes under State law. Funding Amount/Source: Requested by: Joel Scheving, CFO for the National Council of Examiners for Engineering and Surveying (NCEES) Staff Representative: Mark Tollison, County Attorney Outside Representative: List of Attachments: Ordinance Fee Termination Agreement NCEES Letter 8/03/2023	Agenda Item No.:		F- 9	Meeting Date:	August 7, 2023	
From: Nicole Wood, Assistant County Administrator Department: General Services Item Title: Fee Termination Agreement - NCEES Action Taken by Committee previously: Motion Requested Today: Approval of ordinance terminating the Fee Agreement Staff Recommendation: Impact of Action: Authorize and approve elimination of fee-in-lieu-of tax agreement covering property that is currently exempt from ad valorem property taxes under State law. Funding Amount/Source: Requested by: Joel Scheving, CFO for the National Council of Examiners for Engineering and Surveying (NCEES) Staff Representative: Mark Tollison, County Attorney Outside Representative: List of Attachments: • Ordinance • Fee Termination Agreement • NCEES Letter 8/03/2023 (NW)	REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION					
Item Title: Fee Termination Agreement - NCEES Action Taken by Committee previously: Motion Requested Today: Approval of ordinance terminating the Fee Agreement Staff Recommendation: Impact of Action: Authorize and approve elimination of fee-in-lieu-of tax agreement covering property that is currently exempt from ad valorem property taxes under State law. Funding Amount/Source: Requested by: Joel Scheving, CFO for the National Council of Examiners for Engineering and Surveying (NCEES) Staff Representative: Mark Tollison, County Attorney Outside Representative: List of Attachments: • Ordinance • Fee Termination Agreement • NCEES Letter 8/03/2023 8/03/2023 (NW)	To: Butch Kirven, Chairman, Committee on Finance					
Item Title: Fee Termination Agreement - NCEES Action Taken by Committee previously: Motion Requested Today: Approval of ordinance terminating the Fee Agreement Staff Recommendation: Impact of Action: Authorize and approve elimination of fee-in-lieu-of tax agreement covering property that is currently exempt from ad valorem property taxes under State law. Funding Amount/Source: Requested by: Joel Scheving, CFO for the National Council of Examiners for Engineering and Surveying (NCEES) Staff Representative: Mark Tollison, County Attorney Outside Representative: List of Attachments: Ordinance Fee Termination Agreement NCEES Letter 8/03/2023 8/03/2023 (NW)	From: Nicole Wood,		, Assistant County Administrator			
Action Taken by Committee previously: Motion Requested Today: Approval of ordinance terminating the Fee Agreement Staff Recommendation: Impact of Action: Authorize and approve elimination of fee-in-lieu-of tax agreement covering property that is currently exempt from ad valorem property taxes under State law. Funding Amount/Source: Requested by: Joel Scheving, CFO for the National Council of Examiners for Engineering and Surveying (NCEES) Staff Representative: Mark Tollison, County Attorney Outside Representative: List of Attachments: • Ordinance • Fee Termination Agreement • NCEES Letter 8/03/2023 8/03/2023 (NW)	Department:	General Services				
Motion Requested Today: Approval of ordinance terminating the Fee Agreement Staff Recommendation: Impact of Action: Authorize and approve elimination of fee-in-lieu-of tax agreement covering property that is currently exempt from ad valorem property taxes under State law. Funding Amount/Source: Requested by: Joel Scheving, CFO for the National Council of Examiners for Engineering and Surveying (NCEES) Staff Representative: Mark Tollison, County Attorney Outside Representative: List of Attachments: • Ordinance • Fee Termination Agreement • NCEES Letter 8/03/2023 8/03/2023 (NW)	Item Title:		Fee Termination Agreement - NCEES			
Staff Recommendation: Impact of Action: Authorize and approve elimination of fee-in-lieu-of tax agreement covering property that is currently exempt from ad valorem property taxes under State law. Funding Amount/Source: Requested by: Joel Scheving, CFO for the National Council of Examiners for Engineering and Surveying (NCEES) Staff Representative: Mark Tollison, County Attorney Outside Representative: List of Attachments: Ordinance Fee Termination Agreement NCEES Letter 8/03/2023 8/03/2023 (NW)						
Impact of Action: Authorize and approve elimination of fee-in-lieu-of tax agreement covering property that is currently exempt from ad valorem property taxes under State law. Funding Amount/Source: Requested by: Joel Scheving, CFO for the National Council of Examiners for Engineering and Surveying (NCEES) Staff Representative: Mark Tollison, County Attorney Outside Representative: Ordinance Fee Termination Agreement NCEES Letter 8/03/2023 8/03/2023 (NW)	Motion Requested Today:		Approval of ordinance terminating the Fee Agreement			
Funding Amount/Source: Requested by: Joel Scheving, CFO for the National Council of Examiners for Engineering and Surveying (NCEES) Staff Representative: Mark Tollison, County Attorney Outside Representative: List of Attachments: Ordinance Fee Termination Agreement NCEES Letter 8/03/2023 8/03/2023 (NW)	Staff Recomme	ndation:				
Requested by: Joel Scheving, CFO for the National Council of Examiners for Engineering and Surveying (NCEES) Staff Representative: Mark Tollison, County Attorney Outside Representative: List of Attachments: Ordinance Fee Termination Agreement NCEES Letter 8/03/2023 8/03/2023 (NW)	Impact of Action:					
Surveying (NCEES) Staff Representative: Mark Tollison, County Attorney Outside Representative: List of Attachments: Ordinance Fee Termination Agreement NCEES Letter 8/03/2023 8/03/2023 (NW)	Funding Amount/Source:					
Outside Representative: List of Attachments: Ordinance Fee Termination Agreement NCEES Letter 8/03/2023 8/03/2023 (NW)	Requested by:					
List of Attachments: Ordinance Fee Termination Agreement NCEES Letter 8/03/2023 8/03/2023 (NW)	Staff Representative:		Mark Tollison, County Attorney			
 Ordinance Fee Termination Agreement NCEES Letter 8/03/2023 (NW) 	Outside Representative:					
	 Ordinance Fee Termination Agreement 					
Date Submitted Approved by the County Administrator Council District				 inistrator	Council District	